Senate Committee: Education and Employment

QUESTION ON NOTICE
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016

Outcome: Skills and Training
Department of Education and Training Question No. SQ16-000671

Senator Carr, Kim provided in writing

Trade Support Loans

Question

How many Trade Support Loans have been taken up?
Please provide a breakdown by electorate.

Answer

The Trade Support Loan take up rate as of 27 February 2016 is 38,337.

Trade Support Loan Applications by electorate (1 July 2014 - 27 February 2016)

(Source: Training and Youth Internet Management System)

Electorate Number of Applications Electorate
Adelaide 449 Denison
Aston 254 Dickson
Ballarat 282 Dobell
Banks 133 Dunkley
Barker 446 Durack
Barton 97 Eden-Monaro
Bass 271 Fadden
Batman 148 Fairfax
Bendigo 415 Farrer
Bennelong 105 Fisher
Berowra 156 Flinders
Blair 221 Flynn
Blaxland 169 Forde
Bonner 312 Forrest
Boothby 195 Fowler
Bowman 220 Franklin
Braddon 250 Fraser
Bradfield 109 Fremantle
Brand 161 Gellibrand
Brisbane 422 Gilmore
Bruce 249 Gippsland
Calare 295 Goldstein
Calwell 289 Gorton
Canberra 293 Grayndler
Canning 203 Greenway
Capricornia 330 Grey

Casey 363 Griffith

Number of Applications

359
333
223
284
189
307
338
424
344
348
401
324
617
336
55
217
290
279
196
226
330
144
196
132
122
207
313



Electorate

Charlton
Chifley
Chisholm
Cook
Corangamite
Corio
Cowan
Cowper
Cunningham
Curtin
Dawson
Deakin
Isaacs
Jagajaga
Kennedy
Kingsford Smith
Kingston
Kooyong
LaTrobe
Lalor
Leichhardt
Lilley
Lindsay
Lingiari
Longman
Lyne
Lyons
Macarthur
Mackellar
Macquarie
Makin
Mallee
Maranoa
Maribyrnong
Mayo
McEwen
McMahon
McMillan
McPherson
Melbourne
Melbourne Ports
Menzies
Mitchell
Moncrieff
Moore
Moreton
Murray
New England

Number of Applications

152
110
198
270
500
547
366
207
222
122
329
250
306
159
285
128
187
135
281
300
514
381
172
58
278
260
133
156
287
148
127
469
374
163
142
311
144
381
327
364
270
165
129
388
170
399
366
364

Electorate

Groom
Hasluck
Herbert
Higgins
Hindmarsh
Hinkler
Holt
Hotham
Hughes
Hume
Hunter
Indi
Newcastle
North Sydney
O'Connor
Oxley
Page
Parkes
Parramatta
Paterson
Pearce
Perth
Petrie
Port Adelaide
Rankin
Reid
Richmond
Riverina
Robertson
Ryan
Scullin
Shortland
Solomon
Stirling
Sturt
Swan
Sydney
Tangney
Throsby
Wakefield
Wannon
Warringah
Watson
Wentworth
Werriwa
Wide Bay
Wills
Wright

Number of Applications

546
157
397
168
225
243
216
276
143
221
197
478
336
148
216
242
243
305
176
220
137
210
206
638
238
153
243
423
185
154
184
196
123
258
106
325
202
153
165
162
466
158
123
99
151
276
146
211
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