

Senate Committee: Education and Employment

QUESTION ON NOTICE Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016

Outcome: Skills and Training

Department of Education and Training Question No. SQ16-000671

Senator Carr, Kim provided in writing

Trade Support Loans

Question

How many Trade Support Loans have been taken up?
Please provide a breakdown by electorate.

Answer

The Trade Support Loan take up rate as of 27 February 2016 is 38,337.

Trade Support Loan Applications by electorate (1 July 2014 - 27 February 2016)
(Source: *Training and Youth Internet Management System*)

Electorate	Number of Applications	Electorate	Number of Applications
Adelaide	449	Denison	359
Aston	254	Dickson	333
Ballarat	282	Dobell	223
Banks	133	Dunkley	284
Barker	446	Durack	189
Barton	97	Eden-Monaro	307
Bass	271	Fadden	338
Batman	148	Fairfax	424
Bendigo	415	Farrer	344
Bennelong	105	Fisher	348
Berowra	156	Flinders	401
Blair	221	Flynn	324
Blaxland	169	Forde	617
Bonner	312	Forrest	336
Boothby	195	Fowler	55
Bowman	220	Franklin	217
Braddon	250	Fraser	290
Bradfield	109	Fremantle	279
Brand	161	Gellibrand	196
Brisbane	422	Gilmore	226
Bruce	249	Gippsland	330
Calare	295	Goldstein	144
Calwell	289	Gorton	196
Canberra	293	Grayndler	132
Canning	203	Greenway	122
Capricornia	330	Grey	207
Casey	363	Griffith	313

Electorate	Number of Applications	Electorate	Number of Applications
Charlton	152	Groom	546
Chifley	110	Hasluck	157
Chisholm	198	Herbert	397
Cook	270	Higgins	168
Corangamite	500	Hindmarsh	225
Corio	547	Hinkler	243
Cowan	366	Holt	216
Cowper	207	Hotham	276
Cunningham	222	Hughes	143
Curtin	122	Hume	221
Dawson	329	Hunter	197
Deakin	250	Indi	478
Isaacs	306	Newcastle	336
Jagajaga	159	North Sydney	148
Kennedy	285	O'Connor	216
Kingsford Smith	128	Oxley	242
Kingston	187	Page	243
Kooyong	135	Parkes	305
LaTrobe	281	Parramatta	176
Lalor	300	Paterson	220
Leichhardt	514	Pearce	137
Lilley	381	Perth	210
Lindsay	172	Petrie	206
Lingiari	58	Port Adelaide	638
Longman	278	Rankin	238
Lyne	260	Reid	153
Lyons	133	Richmond	243
Macarthur	156	Riverina	423
Mackellar	287	Robertson	185
Macquarie	148	Ryan	154
Makin	127	Scullin	184
Mallee	469	Shortland	196
Maranoa	374	Solomon	123
Maribyrnong	163	Stirling	258
Mayo	142	Sturt	106
McEwen	311	Swan	325
McMahon	144	Sydney	202
McMillan	381	Tangney	153
McPherson	327	Throsby	165
Melbourne	364	Wakefield	162
Melbourne Ports	270	Wannon	466
Menzies	165	Warringah	158
Mitchell	129	Watson	123
Moncrieff	388	Wentworth	99
Moore	170	Werriwa	151
Moreton	399	Wide Bay	276
Murray	366	Wills	146
New England	364	Wright	211